
 

LAKE TOWNSHIP, ROSCOMMON COUNTY 
FY 2024/2025 

REGULAR MEETING SCHEDULE OF 
TOWNSHP BOARD MEETINGS 

1380 Michelson Road, Houghton Lake Mi 48629 
The Lake Township Board will meet on the following dates for Fiscal Year 2024-2025.  All 
meetings will begin at 7:00 PM and will take place at the Lake Township Hall, 1380 Michelson 
Road, Houghton Lake Michigan. 
 
Tuesday, April 9, 2024     Tuesday, October 8, 2024 
Tuesday, May 14, 2024    Thursday, November 14, 2024 
Tuesday, June 11, 2024    Tuesday, December 10, 2024 
Tuesday, July 9, 2024                          Tuesday, January 14, 2025 
Thursday, August 15, 2024    Tuesday, February 11, 2025 
Tuesday, September 10, 2024   Tuesday, March 11, 2025 
 
This notice is posted in compliance with the Open Meetings Act, PA 267 of 1976, as amended, 
and the Americans with Disabilities Act.  
 
The Lake Township Board will provide necessary reasonable auxiliary aids and services, such as 
signers for the hearing impaired to individuals with disabilities at the meeting or public hearing 
upon 7-day notice to the Lake Township Board.  Individuals with disabilities requiring auxiliary 
aids or services should contact the Township Board by emailing laketownshipclerk@gmail.com 
or calling 989-202-4684. 
 
Posted: March 13, 2024 
 
___________________________________ 
Andrea L. Grabowski 
Lake Township Clerk 
 

mailto:laketownshipclerk@gmail.com

